
FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PH O E N I X

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

NOTICE OF LODGING SALE ORDER FOR
MOTION TO SELL REAL PROPERTY

Real Property consisting of approximately 9.7
acres located west of the northwest corner of
Goldwater Drive and Scottsdale Road in
Scottsdale, Arizona, known as the northwest
quadrant of Portales Place

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ML Manager has lodged an Order

Approving Motion to Sell the above described property known as Portales Place

concerning the Motion to Sell Real Property (Docket No. 3145). A copy of the Order is

attached as Exhibit A. As required by the Court, ML Manager has obtained approval of

the Lis Pendens Objectors to the proposed Order.

Dated: May 6, 2011.

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
Cathy L. Reece
Keith L. Hendricks

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC



FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PH O E N I X

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

- 2 -

Copy served by email this 6th day
of May, 2011 on:

Robert Miller
Bryce Suzuki
BRYAN CAVE LLP
Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200
Phoenix, AZ 85004
Rjmiller@bryancave.com
Bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com

Robert Maysey
Matthew Pierce
WARNER ANGLE HALLAM
JACKSON & FORMANIK PLC
2555 East Camelback Rd., Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85016
rmaysey@warnerangle.com
mpierce@warnerangle.com

/s/ Gidget Kelsey-Bacon

2419111

mailto:Rjmiller@bryancave.com
mailto:Bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com
mailto:rmaysey@warnerangle.com
mailto:mpierce@warnerangle.com

