1	FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Cathy L. Reece (005932)	
2	Keith L. Hendricks (012750) 3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600	
3	Phoenix, Arizona 85012 Telephone: (602) 916-5343	
4	Facsimile: (602) 916-5543 Email: creece@fclaw.com	
5	Attorneys for ML Manager LLC	
6	•	TATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
7	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
8		
9	In re	Chapter 11
10	MORTGAGES LTD.,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH
11	Debtor.	NOTICE OF LODGING SALE ORDER FOR MOTION TO SELL REAL PROPERTY
12		Real Property consisting of approximately 9.7
13		acres located west of the northwest corner of Goldwater Drive and Scottsdale Road in
14		Scottsdale, Arizona, known as the northwest quadrant of Portales Place
15	NOTICE IS HEDEDY CIVEN THAT MI Manager has ladged on Order	
16	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ML Manager has lodged an Order	
17	Approving Motion to Sell the above described property known as Portales Place	
18	concerning the Motion to Sell Real Property (Docket No. 3145). A copy of the Order is	
19	attached as Exhibit A. As required by the Court, ML Manager has obtained approval of	
20	the Lis Pendens Objectors to the proposed Order.	
21	Dated: May 6, 2011.	
22		FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
23		By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
24		Cathy L. Reece Keith L. Hendricks
25		Attorneys for ML Manager LLC
26		

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PHOENIX

1	Copy served by email this 6 <sup>th</sup> day of May, 2011 on:
2 3	Robert Miller Bryce Suzuki
4	BRYAN CAVE LLP Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200 Phoenix, AZ 85004
5	Rjmiller@bryancave.com Bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com
6	Robert Maysey
7 8	Matthew Pierce WARNER ANGLE HALLAM JACKSON & FORMANIK PLC
9	2555 East Camelback Rd., Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85016
10	rmaysey@warnerangle.com mpierce@warnerangle.com
11	
12	/s/ Gidget Kelsey-Bacon
13	
14	
15	2419111
<ul><li>16</li><li>17</li></ul>	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
<ul><li>23</li><li>24</li></ul>	
25	
26	

- 2 -

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

PHOENIX